










30

WAT0001
ITEMNO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION default/QTY.

1 WPT0058 WT Bottom Plate Front 1
2 UF7009 SS BHCSM4-0.7 x 8 4
3 WPT0063 WT Upper Guide Plate 1
4 WPT0067 WT Brush Pot Locator 1
5 UF7011 SS BHCS M5-0.8 X 12MM 6
6 WST0002 WT Frame Left Side SA 1
7 UF7008 SS BHCSM4-07 X 6MM 4
8 WPT0042 WT Washer 1
9 WPT0072 SS E-Ret'g Ring External 16mm 1
10 WPT0057 WT Bottle Locator 2
11 UF7012 SS FHCSM5-0.8 x 8 mm 4
12 UF3276 SS BHCSM5 X 0.8 X 6MM 6
13 UF 7021 SS LW 5MM 2
14 WPT0056 WT Hinge 2
15 WPT0060 WT Top Cover 1
16 WPT0059 WT Bottom Plate Rear 1
17 WST0003 WT Bottle SA 1
18 UF7019 SS E Ret'g ring external 10mm 3
19 WST0004 WT Self Centering SA 1
20 UF6389 NYLON F.W. 10.5 x 16 x 0.5 mm 4
21 WST0014 WT Knife Arm c/wCutter Blade 1
22 WPT0062 WT Feed Roller Pivot Shaft 1
23 WPT0068 WT Tape Roll Roller 1
24 WPT0061 WT Feed Roller 1
25 WST0001 WT Frame Right Side SA 1
26 WST0012 WT Drive Roll Pivot SA 1
27 UF3638 SS HNRM6-1.0 2
28 UF7002 SS M6-1 X 50MM SHCS 1
29 UF7020 SS E Ret'g Ring External 6mm 2
30 WST0010 WT Drive Roll Pivot SA 1
31 WST0008 WT Cover SA 1
32 WST0005 WT Handle SA 1
33 WPT0070 WT Plastic Plug 1
34 UF3183 SS SHCSM6-1 X 12mm 1
35 UF6341 SS LW 6MM 1
36 WPT0069 WT Washer 1
37 WPT0071 WT Ext'n Spring c/w Hook 1
38 UF3180 SS M6-1 X 25MM SHCS 1
39 WPT0064 WT Stopper 1
40 UF7001 SS M6-1 X 40MM SHCS 1
41 WPT0065 WT Spacer 1
42 WST0006 WT OneWayGear SA 1
43 WST0011 WT Drive Roll SA 1
44 WPT0066 WT Double Gear 1
45 WST0007 WT Brush Pot SA 1
46 WST0013 WT TapeGuide SA 1
47 WST0009 WT Pinch Roller SA 1



31

WST0001

1

6

15

3

13

24

5

16

9

8

7

14

11

17
18

12

10



32

WST0001

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Default/
QTY.

1 WPT0001 WT Frame Right Side 1
2 WPT0002 Flange Bearing 8mm 1
3 WPT0004 OilliteFlange Bearing 10mm 1
4 WPT0003 Oillite Bearing 16mm 1
5 WPT0005 WT Foot 2
6 WPT0006 WT Bumper 1
7 WPT0007 WT Spacer Bar 4
8 WPT0009 WT Roller Shaft 1
9 WPT0010 WT Double Gear Shaft 1
10 UF3147 SS SHCS M5 X 0.8 X 10MM 2
11 UF7003 SS SHCS M5 - 0.8 x 12 2
12 UF7007 SS HEX NUT M5-0.8 2
13 UF7011 SS BHCS M5-0.8 X 12MM 6
14 WPT0008 WT SPRING 1
15 WPT0008 WT SPRING 1
16 UF6340 SS FW 5 mm 2
17 UF6341 SS FW 6 mm 1
18 UF3180 SS M6-1 X 25MM SHCS 1
19 UF7017 SS Ret'g Ring External 12mm 1



33

WST0002

1

4

2

6

3

5

7



34

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0012 WT Frame Left Side 1
2 WPT0002 Flange Bearing 8mm 1
3 WPT0003 Oillite Bearing 16mm 1
4 WPT0004 OilliteFlange Bearing 10mm 1
5 WPT0005 WT Foot 2
6 UF6340 SS FW 5 mm 2
7 UF7003 SS SHCS M5 - 0.8 x 12 2

WST0002



35

2

1

WST0003



36

WST0003

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0013 WT Bottle 1
2 WPT0014 WT Duck Bill Valve 1



37

3

1

2

WST0004



38

WST0004

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0015 WT Double Threaded Screw 1
2 WPT0016 WT Self Centering Right Side Guide 1
3 WPT0017 WT Self Centering Left Side Guide 1



39

2

1

3

4

WST0005



40

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 WPT0018 WT Arm 1
2 WPT0019 WT Handle 1
3 UF7014 SS M10-1.5 N Nylon Lock Nut 1
4 UF7015 SS FW M10 1

WST0005



41

4 1 2 3

6

5

7

WST0006



42

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0020 Gear 80t, 120mm dia 1
2 WPT0021 Bearing Housing 1
3 WPT0022 One way bearing 1
4 WPT0023 WT Spring 2
5 UF7005 SS SHCS M4-0.7 X 16MM 2
6 UF7004 SS SHCS M4-0.7 X 30MM 2
7 UF7006 SS HEX NUT M4-07 2

WST0006



43

11

6

1

10

3

5

8

9

4

2

7

WST0007



44

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0024 Wt Water Pot 1
2 WPT0027 Wt Pivot Shaft 1
3 WPT0026 Wt Tape Guide 1
4 WPT0028 Wt Pressure Plate 1
5 WPT0029 Wt Weight 1
6 WPT0025 Wt Moistening Brush 1
7 UF7016 SS Thrd Rod M6-1 X 20mm Lg 1
8 UF6341 SS FW 6 mm 1
9 UF3391 SS M6 LOCKNUT 1
10 UF7020 SS E Ret'g Ring External 6mm 2
11 UF7000 SS PHS M5 X 25MM 1

WST0007



45

1
3

2

4

5

WST0008



46

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0030 WT Cover 1
2 WPT0031 WT Knurled Nut 1
3 WPT0032 WT Stopper Washer 1
4 WPT0011 WT Scale 1
5 UF4009 CARRIAGE BOLT HK 1/4-20 X 1/2 1

WST0008



47

WST0009

1

3

4

2

4



48

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0033 WT Pinch Roller Support 1
2 WPT0034 WT Pinch Roller 1
3 WPT0035 WT Pinch Roller Shaft 1
4 UF7009 SS BHCS M4-0.7 x 8 3

WST0009



49

2

1

WST0010



50

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 WPT0036 WT Drive Roll Pivot Shaft 1

2 UF7019 SS E Ret'g ring external 10mm 1

WST0010



51

4

3

2

1

WST0011



52

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0040 WT Drive Roll Shaft 1
2 WPT0038 WT Drive Roll 1
3 WPT0039 WT Drive Roll Gear 1
4 UF7013 SS SSS M5 X 5MM 4

WST0011



53

1

2

4 3

WST0012



54

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0041 WT Drive Roll Pivot Shaft 1
2 WPT0042 WT Washer 1
3 WPT0072 SS E-Ret'g Ring External 16mm 1
4 WPT0073 SS Ret'g Ring External 16mm 1

WST0012



55

WST0013

3

2

4

1

4



56

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0043 WT Tape Guide Support 1
2 WPT0045 WT Tape Guide 1
3 WPT0044 WT Stricker Plate 1
4 UF6351 SS FHCS M4-0.7 x 6 mm 4

WST0013



57

WST0014

2

8

6

3

4

10

1

5

7

9



58

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0046 WT Knife Arm Right Side 1
2 WPT0047 WT Knife Arm Left Side 1
3 WPT0052 WT Reinforcement Plate 1
4 WPT0004 OilliteFlange Bearing 10mm 2
5 WPT0055 WT Knife Arm Block 1
6 WPT0048 WT Knife Arm Pivot Shaft 1
7 WST0015 WT Cutter Blade SA 1
8 WPT0053 WT SPRING 1
9 UF6351 SS FHCS M4-0.7 x 6 mm 4
10 UF7010 SS BHCS M5 X 0.8 X 8MM 4

WST0014



59

1

3

2

4

WST0015



60

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 WPT0049 WT Cutter Blade Support 1
2 WPT0050 WT Cutter Blade 1
3 WPT0051 WT Cutter Blade Lock Plate 1
4 UF6351 SS FHCS M4-0.7 x 6 mm 3

WST0015




